CITY OF HENDRUM ANNEXATION ORDINANCE **Ordinance No. 62**

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING LAND TO THE CITY OF HENDRUM, MINNESOTA

The City Council of the City of Hendrum does hereby ordain that certain land as hereafter described be annexed into the corporate limits of the City of Hendrum .:

1. The following real property is owned by the City of Hendrum, to-wit:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section Thirty (30), Township One Hundred Forty-four (144), Range Fortyeight (48); Thence South along the West line of said NE1/4 a distance of 165 feet; Thence East and parallel with the North line of said NE1/4, a distance of 231 feet; Thence North and parallel with the West line of said NE1/4 a distance of 165 feet; thence West and along the North line of said NE1/4 a distance of 231 feet to the point of beginning.

2. The real property is urban in character.

3. The real property borders the City of Hendrum, although less than 60% of its perimeter borders the City of Hendrum; and area is 40 acres or less.

Upon being put to the vote, Ordinance No. 62 was duly adopted this 12th day of May, 1997, to become effective upon public posting and required filing with Norman County and the State in accordance with Minnesota statutes.

moran Ki Kolney

Donovan K. Kolness, Mayor

Attest

Anton L. Whitehead, City Clerk

seal

